; b ot ] oy
Abrams Arthur T. 282,928 \<\
(8 :0.) (Christian name in full.) (Army. number. ) ¥ \
PN Co A 308 lotor Tre®®yort Cps. /
(Rank and orgnnizationM
State your relationship to the deceased....._
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . ZZo
Q ~ (¥es or no.)
If rerins are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nber and street.)

(Sign here) L2 AL -

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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QN 298 AeN September 11, 1831,

Abrems, Artimr T. (Sth)

¥ro, Hary C, Shonkwiler,
2720 W, Gardner Avenue,
Spokane, Washington,

Dear Madams

Recoipt 16 aolmowledged of your letter of September &,
1931, relative to tho pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the
cempteriss of Europe, anthorized by the Aot of Congress of March
B, 1829, as amended lay 18, 1030,

In view of the information contained in your letter, it
is possible that you may be eligible to mnko a pilgrimage to the
grave of the late Private Arthur T, Abrams, and it is requosted
that you have the enclosed affidavit forms completed by pere
gons not related to you and returned to this offico in order tha
your eligidility msy be determined, Under paragraphs 1 (o) end
1 (d) suffioient information should bte inoluded to permit an ine
tolligible deoision as to oligibility.

For The Quartermaster Gencral.
Vory truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captatn, Q, M, cmﬂ.
Assiatant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
L]
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM A-M
Abrams, Arthur T. Pvt (StM) July 24, 1931

Mrs, Mary C. Shonkwiler,
270 W. Gardner Avenue,
Spokane, Washington,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to office letter of February 11, 1931,
wherein you were requested to furnish affidavits in the event
you considered yourself eligible to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of the late Private Arthuwr T. Abrams under the provisions of
section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amend-
ed, which reads in part "or any womsn who stood in loco parentis
to the deceased member of the military or naval forces for a
period of not lese than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor or marine becoming 18 years of age."

To date the affidavits have not been received and in
order that the records may be completed, it is requested you ad-
vise whether or not you consider yourself eligible to make a pil=-
grimage under this provision of the law, A self-addressed

envelope which requires.ao pos is enclosed for your conven-
ience in replying, P :

= e N

In the e ®dnsider rself eligible and desire
to make a pilgrim i "Y‘éﬁ_uiﬂtﬁ he affidavit forms sent
you be completed Hy iensene ot ted to you end returned
to this office. ~¥ou g, mismlacg@the forms mentioned,
another set will b ilgd—yeh upon uest,

o C
For The Qua 3 al,

Very truly yours,

@ e,

R. E. SHANNON,
Enel: Captain, q. M, Corps,
inv, Aseistant,
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@ QM 293 A-M February 11, 1931
Abrams, Arthur T. 1233
_-‘-‘\-—_.____.—-,

Mrs. Mery C. Shonkwiler,
2720 W. Gardner Avenue,
Spokane, Washington.

Dear Nadam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent date,
adviging that the mother of the late Private Arthur T. Abrams is
deceased.

It is possible that you may be eligible to make a pile
to the grave of this late seoldier under the terms of sec~
tion 4 (a) of the Act of March 2, 1929, as smended, which reads
in pert ss follows: "or eny women who stood in loeo parentis to a
deceansed member of the military or navel forces for a period of
not less than five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor,
or marine becoming eighteen years of age".

In the event you believe yourself eligible, and desire
to make the journey, it is requested that the enclosed forms be
completed by at least two persons not related to you and returned
to this office, in order that your eligibility, under the Act, may
be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (c) and 1 (d), sufficient infor-
mation should be included to permit an intelligible decision as to
eligibility.

' For The Quartormaster General.
Very truly yours,

les A. D. HUGHES,
. LA 3 c.mino Q‘n' Ggml
e mlumm Assistant.
‘9' nt .
i, P -
lunla;:%f
3 % ap
. -
2 (e
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Qi 293 A-M Jamary 17, 1931
Abrams, Arthur T. 1235 IP

Mrs. Mary C. Shonkwiler,
Hartline,

Vashington.
Dear Madem:

In order thet the records of this office may be camplote
end correct, ituwmtmdunnﬂmmmmhh
private Arthwe T, Abrems iz survived by a natural mother and a widow,
and if so, the mame and address of each.

For your comvenienge in replying, there is enclosed, here~
with, a self-addressed envelope wmhich requires no postage.

¥or The Quartermsster Gemerel.

Very truly yours,

g JOEN T, BARRIS,
/ Enel. s Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope g w sosintent.
b7 1 ;_i bd‘s -

ég i)

o/ O
sl " (
. A g
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Abrems,
Arthur
-
« 1233LP

July
1, 1950

lirs.
l-_-;e.m
]

1333 :
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Hovember 28, 1929

Abrams, Artiwr T,

QM 298 A~C

and
an,

u._m _
wumu mmww AMM
ﬁm.w e

ad

mmmm“mmmm w

mmu m
umwﬁ s
I mumxmm &m.

Captain, U+ Mo Corps,

Very truly yours,

that the enclosed{form be
’ b 1 o
informetion should be included to

1iigiyle desision as to oligibility,

It 4s requested
and retumed to this ofifice in order that yowr
ny be determined. Under

For The Quertermaster Uemeral,

the

Mary O, Shonkwiler,

Hartline, Wash,

?
29)
#
a
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b
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

August 27, 1929,
Abrams, Artmr T.

1233
Mr. Edward Tritt, fl/ﬁu ’

”’}/
R.F.D. # 3 J/
Dheney, Waéh. :2”/ iyL/ /

/i fﬁ“

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated iay 25, 1928 meking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteriés of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in epace below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis &" agcord-
ing to the terms of Sec;iﬁy '%h@ﬁg -

ad

closed Act, give her BSﬁ(éﬁd§x
X\
relatlonshlp in the s;;ce o%posf% v
" : ILJM,H J__.,_a,/,}‘._.
i o] uln d b oieon
3. If survived by a widoh ,or momham é%%% ghg ﬂlﬁd4ﬂl‘ﬂff5?f6/?ﬁ
desire to make the pilgrimagevr _{iﬁf | i
e e L v % \.\ \,; T

For The Quartermaster Géﬁefal

Very truly yours,

W'“\Jul..t
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Aggistant.



Ve o Y
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B WAR DEPARTMENT Ea
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 'ro___QM, v 29_3' A-C
Abrems, Arthur €. May 26, 1929.

lir, Bdward Tritt,
BUFQDQ # 3.
” Dheney, Washs

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

Porces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the :
Hiotor Frans, Corph, Whose remaing are ave sarbos I s, S sy 0t
Cemstery, Thiaucourt, Wmmllyﬁm@ in tha Sts Minied imsrican

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
ne postage.

o For %Ep Quartermaster General,

'-.rf_'; ] \Aﬁ
B W 5 Very truly yours,

= ‘@;ﬁ % JOHW T. HARRIS,

2 incls.g 3 | Najor, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congressi , Asaistant.
Envelopd.: 2

(e,







Qi 293 A-C
ABRAND o Arthnr T~ Pvie

Jenuary 12, 1924

¥r. BEdward Tritt,
ReFols #3'
Chenay, Washingtons

Deay Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the incloscd card which gives the permanent cemetery 1ocat10n of
the soldier's grave in wh1ch you are interested,

This American militery cemetery is one of these to be main-
tained hy'the United States for all time in Europe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death. and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as sodn as possible and without
, waiting for special action or request on the part of yelatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more thanm willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetuslly maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

Sy RV

CE TRAL Al =OMY
1-Incl, s1 % %

Record card.,

»“#‘L

b, gt 4
Rl o0 JAN 12 1u24

he L™ B.OC



ABB.-‘.'JS, mhﬁﬂ g93-A“PGt.

Janmery 12, 1924

irse dads Thonkwiler,
Bast 18 Sinto Aves,
' Spokane, Washingtons

‘Deox Madam:

The Quartermaater_ngeraludes;;es to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for &1l time in Burope. Each grave will
be marked by 2 headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
nane, fank,.division,‘organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which ‘he ceame. "Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the imprevement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on ths part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a mennér befitting
the last resting plece of oun heroes.

Very truly yours,

Rele POSTER
- QM. @ ED
1-Incl. SSiYtints ~om P

Record card.

o e 43D W - FAw Y AT JAN 12994 - :

“B.OC
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i ; i =Ti11 Cote d'Or
G. R. S. FormANG. 16:Al " 1 . Place .18 "Tll"'e""' ﬁrance. 1

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pae November 18th 1921,

1. Remaiss op,  ABRAUS, ARTHUR T' SERIAL NUMBER 882928,

RANK o PV , ORGANTZATION 2 Cost AL BoB Mty I Tr an B U6 SIS

2. - Disinterred (date): Nov, 18th B21 , [From (give complete location) : Grave 111,
American Cemetery, G,R,S,Code # 58, Is-sur-Tilk, Cote d'0r, France,

By : Group 4 Unit ,SECt,'-L,Qn, 4,?,,
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete Jocation) :
J1 it Gre. e )
June at'h'. ..19;2“. Gr.. I8 Blk. A Row $ Gask? EE
o8y, :
By : Group. flefeoreats Unit : _ Nature of reburial 2 12BR2BE

impossible, ...

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Yes, . - On grave marvker? Y10 5o ed Ty L i
(&) Other means ol identification lound upon disinterment, and m'm-‘l‘-ul remarks :
I:'Io effects found. ... » . SR AU Tt e s
6. : What does éxamination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement).. . Unable tec determine, 3

(6) Weight (estimated) Unab 1 e to determine,
(¢) Hair—Color .. Unable to determine,
Quantity. .......Unable to determine,

Characteristics = Unable to determine,

(d) Hair on face—Color . Unable to determine.

Location........ .. Unable to deterdne,
Quantity Ladnable to deterime,

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) .. Unable to determine,

L3 \ e e Wl y 22 23 24 25 26 27 i
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualiy) Nos, 5,4,14, 18, 19130:31
Silver fillings,

Rone, No, 25 Missing after death,
7. Disinterment /,/{\/ ¢ ' L /’ %’/ -4
supervised by ./ ot B Arar . i APPTOVEA o "'/"r $ F ey
W, C.RAPINE, g W L s , em

STitle) BRbE . G M Gt i
8. Reburial M < g
Supervised by . /)7/2 Ryt Approved c:;k = &n}—‘-—'ﬁ# ?\Q
H L Kramer A E Dewey




@ v’w lle, Gots d'Or,

-Frarce; ----—---—---
DATEIHO'V. 15.)'[..}'1 1921

G.R.S. FORM #114-A,

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBUR]AL OF BODY
rme. \ s/

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT = ‘&=,

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon e.xhﬁ"i_li'ation of body‘
1. Name  ABRAMS, Awthue ©o . 10.aName! vt SO TR S o O BTl
200 S NI s, N R s LLoANOM e, & BT N8, sotibn e e N TP
SURANIGEIN IR s (NN T L R T ¢ I o
4. Org.  Coehs 308th Mir.Trans.Cpse L34 OBES 3 a0 e S e NS
B DENGNL - . RN R Sl ) 14. (a) D.D S L T
B ¢ D) Lobayr Prneumonia (1) D.BROne., it e v

Discrepancy foundﬁup;n diginterment 3

TERGraveuNor N PRI SOEN - i D 15. Grave, Nok s i Il Se/cl NS Y
(s 21U PN L g e ROW e SR T a 164 Plot: A Ll Bt A Rowg '« Sasllel oy 8
TR adl L S Ay i 3 17. Hog®s . .. &)

18. Cemetory fwaw Be¥s OfFa . 19. Commune or town JE-eWF=Eille =

20, Dept. or County __ _(pke-d‘Ors 21 Country e ?f?ff?: _____________________________

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No., 58

23. Disinterred (Date) Nov. 18th 1921, p,  W,C.RAPINE,

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ARTHUR T, ABRAMS ¢ Serial No. e

/f?ﬁf .......... . _________________

Signaturg Junior Technical Assistant
~—— RAY' BROWN,

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ypa/)

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or' other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

No effeets found., Form 16a accomplished,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

queted above?... . Wlmisdse s hanaensinon, s isEsErs s EetRRrEIrogy, T 2astIskE St rezare S aRENan s s Syt
.3Q'.=B°dy prepared and placed in casket: Datgjov, 28th _1921.By W.C,RAPINE,
y L/ L o
31. Casket, aealed by [.C.RAPL NE, o RO

7// /M/ Slgna ure of Embalmer, (Supervisor) //AI — /L A "}‘/’W{‘ """
NE, i
/AQ//} 5 IW C.RAPII




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _0=1713%7,

32. Designation of body:

6639
Name arthur o ABRAMD Serial No. 098928

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nov. 18ih 1921, By 7.C.RAPINE,

© 35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
. accomplished under my immediate supervision and th thereport above
is correct.{

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

_________ B . '“‘"."""““““'l‘l'OIn“""“"‘
Cant, oM r
36. Remarks _____““___._ § :_')'__‘_________________________________n
i

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) lov. 1eth 21,

To point of Concentration 2 _ijon, Cote d'Vr, France,

(Name)

CONVOY oA W B0 g7 T, Sl TR0 Signature Shipping Officer-ﬂ-ikqgh.ngbrncw _________

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39. Bhipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

40. Received: Date £

G.R.S. Representatlve 9({2}:}@2 S Q@(g

r ----------------------------------------

Juns I18th. 1922
41. Reinterred

.......................................................................................................................

I8 (Date)
A2 I GTAV SN LS A Ty S RGeSttt o o8 AR vt Tl I M L) Seietilont L. U eEn e
xxxx Blk. A 3
(oo g SR i G T el T T Lo ROWA T Y T L L L e U SHRN L  f 0

G.R.S. Representative %%'ey JTat. Lt.__ﬁﬂs__ :




’-r

1
)

G.X 8. Form No 115

Cemetery No. _NEBMJqu/".”m. Sheet No.

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS ‘(\}“\\\
I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card;-

(1) Name ABRAMS - Apthoy W, 00— o sSeritiNo. - i8g2gdgen Iy
TYP. .

(RINRaRL I Py . Organization Co, A, 308th Motor. Trans.corps
CKR. f/ﬁ

(3) Date of death .. 1l=z=18 if ] .NWMMMMMHHNMMMMMMMMHMMM)
B Registration Card:- (Check Reg Card Inf againat Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death ..LOhar PREMMONIE........ s o o AW
(o MGEAvel oA I Row S ons=t L Blob gro R e iiect . poag i) CKR/Z//74

L

¥

[: FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; . No card in fl%i,, ____________

B. A. C. 0. DISPOSITION CARD ' vate of receipt .. ZLtrr&

7 /
(OTMEA a1 onship s, st ittt £

N I ) / :/ ~ ‘

(7)SNamgh 7/ Ltod. Lo \ Lo, AL A2 0 2. Lok LA
‘ b . /s L
Glac =l EVELE / :
(8) Addream . .. ,/(,f/“( < / .eL/ Al

(o Tewdieea. remaing brought tol U, & B g

~
T

(10) Depires remains brought to U. 8. and interred in National
comateory &t . .ty ertindd Sse g 0 Sl SR RS e Sl S

1
1
!

2 277 |

- N
(TR AEbr otight *DAGKST whatehi ppingnatructionsl s o i

N

A /7 / A IS )
72 4 LA - s o
r;(’ I.(.(!._.‘.......

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication

(12) Dues correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If so, specity such information,

-

y
4 L
S P o] o

/,/‘_ y == ¢ -}.

LS A UG, 10, Bided EXAMINED by’ .. 5. 2 et s s (Date)

D (14).G R, 8 Fileg - Correapondanb%/dxﬁas reference been made to File No,

‘ Cancellation memos,? (< / Does such correspondence, if co. - 4 /-.

- taining request for/disposition, reconcile witlt that of A. G. O.?ff_hﬁffﬁi—
(Bpecify "Yes or "No",) If "No", give date of communiecation, the /

name, address, and, relationshlp and substance of request.

1

/)( ; A - (l‘/ /l‘/j ..........

5) G, R. S5 Pues EXAVINED by S




_gi ‘f__"_/ %_-_;:—‘—'i:’ . Y} I r——?’—- e, :
ek =Y 3

J L
! P (@]
d III.  FINAL ACTION A
A. MEMORANDUM to D. M..0.“in E. made (Date) R'-CE’VED

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) to.. . ... M)R 9~ ?_.h____._._-.

(17) Instructions that remaine be left undisturbed . . _ ...__..fwu_mh-._._...._..__.
OVERSEAS . PROJCT Syp-,-
O Ty e AN DYE S =% b 0 o LisiChecked by pide it lingale B0 WO (Daltel) SER T LR B eI
B GRLRIS S SEFORM NOWL14 made (Date) . 4=29=200 "0 .00
(19) Typed by .. . KMB Checked by .. ... (Date) . 4=29-20

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

L & i
D. Diapatched CDate)), ;2. 08 L (et Transiic: /5 ¢‘0 B

Approved by ... . oa RN SR

\Date ; ‘

f;_, / i ,) f Ij : . [
Jibfr o AR |




G.R.S. Form #I20

Shipping Inquiry! | WAR DEPARTMENT
_f 4 | OFFICE .THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T.ARMY JUN-171920
yd y § 2k j GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
) 41 / WASHINGTON
TROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C. i

TO: m.n. Je Shonkmsller, B. 18 sinte Ave., Spoksne, Hggh. .
SUBJECT: Remaing Of ... Pvis.Arthuy. 2, Abreng,.-
The reccrds of this office show that you have requested that his

body be. Left in France.

m.m
If these are not the correct ingtructions, please change them. Make

changes con reverse side of this sheet. '

Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
15 any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
_emetery; or (3) remain in France. R i T

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE, A
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN e ST ATE R
Soldier’s Wido L | T N
ééidier’s Children il ;

(Hame oldest first) 2.

3.
father Al i -
Mother g
Brothers LR A S e D R R e i
(Hame oldest first) 2.
Sisters
122 pio - LR VR T Signature........
Address.. e itk i RO LAt ONSRID 1.
¥ote:- Instructions on the ieverse side of this sheet should be carefully read
baefore filling out this paper. (OVER)

h Mo » \




OFFICE .THE q

G.R.S. Form #120
Shipping Inquiry.

WAR DEPARTMEN ’

58 MAY 131320

UARTERNASTER JGEWERAL OF ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

JUN 2 6 192¢

0.7.%.)

T
L ; WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. MW
!
NAY AT o —
TO: Mae s G ET Shonkwile\x/(, E 18 Sinto Ave., Spokane, Wash,
N0
SUBJECT:  Remains of...PVt. Arthur T, Abrams W N
| >
f~
The records of this office show that you have requested that his ’ ¥ '§
pody be.reft in France., ? % &
. S N
{ <) g“—\:\
-.-}j: .g'
If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make ei}‘w{%\
changes on reverse side of this sheet. N
<

The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return of the body

?/‘2 ”.,-},{')c/j?
fg

“Lo any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National A
8 . 3 n \J
Cemstery; or (3) remain in Frapce. i Eﬁﬁs\\
N N
By authority of the Quartermaster General: " S
CHARLEZS C. PIERCE, %
Colonel, U.S. Army. S
BRI A N T g DI Sv o WAL AT bl - S
NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE &
-th,Soldier’s Widow
©
% e e T Il et T = . o
~;=§old1er’a Children i, « o
(Name oldest first) 2. B
3 © C©
L n 0
(=%
oy a.—t_lwu—er_w i b L L S B B e AR L e : ;
f‘j oy o5
B
J e L . —— 1 e as s SPEREETS SR Ay .....-2 Q
- other o E
2 -
S
Y S T e v A S i kB e o s D 5
rothers s . ED
(Name oldest first) 2. o
’-' 4
......................................... same T T e AN S b e St A B e o B ---r‘_._...,_.._ﬁ__._....,,_.m o
==p5isters . e
. 7 W
S e e - ——— - - - S v i ¥ l' [ol, a R S Z ~ ;_.
Date....... e SHERABARE .. .S, T =
o 9
Address.... _..Relationship. = @

Nots;-~ Instructions
before filling out this paper.

on the reverse gide of this sheet should

(OVER)

KMB

<



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

FROM:  The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
TO: The relatives of our dead. - - -
SUBJECT: Participation of patriotic societies in funerals. ,:J

.

~—

1, The American Legion has expressed its desire to render any
pose1ble aid and comfort to relatives of our soldier dead returned from
Europe for burial at their homes, and to honor their—fallen comrades
through participation in the funeral ceremonies. To this end the Legion
requested this office to furnish the National Headquarters with the names
and addresses of next of kin, approximate date of return and other data.
This information cannot be furnished to others than relatives of the dead,
since it is peculiarly their property and its dissemination to others would
be a violation of our obligation to them and to the dead.

2. The desire of the American Legion is brought to your atten-
tion in order that, should you wish any aid from the organization or that
it participate in the funeral of your soldier dead, you may bring the
matter to the attention of the commander of the local post, or if there
be no local post, to the attention of the National Adjutant, American
Legion, National Headquarters, Meridian Bldg., Indianapolis, Ind.

9. It is understood to be the intention of the National Head-
quarters, American Legion, in case there is no local post in the immediate
vicinity of the intended burial place of any returned soldier’s remains,
to direct the nearest post to take action on those cases where relatives
80 request. :

4. The American Red Cross desires aleo to render comfort to
the relatives of our dead, through their local chapters, which are in
operation in almost every town. We are sure they will be glad to serve
whenever they may be called upon.

5. 'The same is doubtless true concerning the other welfare
organizations which were officially recognized during the World War and
are still in operation, as well as other military associations which are
locally established.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.



|

E; 341 ; 58~1
dri Al o ~ 1090\
c.R.5. Form#120 . @ . & 1920 jdb
hipping Inguiry. ¥y ‘WAR DEPARTMENT
(Rovised) ~ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY . /

' GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
i4/6 WASHINGTON
: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. /¢ZJL¢{i/

FROM:
TO: Mrs. L. J. Shonkwiler, E. 1711 Bridgeport Ave., ospokane, Wash.
- 'SUBJECT: Remains of.K¥ta. axthur L, Abrams, _CO..bs 308th M.T.C. (68829286 )

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

remagin in FPrance

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Make

corrections on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between,(l) return of the body to any

address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.’

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

f Major, U.S.A.
; If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipmentl?f this body. State in each case
7

WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING. s » e S 1 =
= rj’ ™ ) ““Pr Lt Dna W a2 g
NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
Soldier’s Widow
wﬂ’?

1o
Soldier’'s Children 2.
(Name oldest first) 3

e

—
Father
Mother

5 1154
-~ 25
Brothers 3.

(Name oldest first}

..........

™ L.
i ? 2.
Sisters 5.
(Name oldest first) SR - il
Deftanowtiard, nle. . . o0 lb g 8T Signature.....
Address... ... —_—_— Relationship.. Al

IMPORTANT :- CAREFULLY read 1nstruct10ns before filling out thla paper v (OVER)




1920

BPER

-(\.

| .

3 I
[, the unders1gned am the . and nearest living reF Q 6f‘/’€ﬁ?°w1thin
(Relationship)

named soldier, and desire the following disposition of hls remﬂ&m&wﬂgggw,&,_
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

w.

1. f hi . A cemeisnx».L DIV','.::v,q
1 | As stated on first pa.ge of this sheet OVERSEAS PROJECT Su.ovc.

2. To be returned to the U.S. and shipped t0 ............ oo

(Name )
(R.R. Station) - (State)
3. To be returned to the U.S. a.nd buried in ... National Cemetery.

4. ' To remain in Europe, for bur1a.1 in a permanent American Cemetery.

i'.‘ ’

Signature

Jd
vl

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

&1 If definite instructions as to the disposition of a body are not received from

thf nearest relative within 2 weeks of ite arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlingtom, National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at vaernment'expenee

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4‘.> This paper must be returned showing the name and address of:- each of the near-
est living ralativee in the apaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor-chﬂdren of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

t.hie matter.

6; If YOU are not the nea.res’o relative, please ask the nearest relative, if 1iving
néar you, to fill .out this paper. P .

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requeated to return this pape: AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

9. Use the enclosed enve‘? ~ pay no postage. 3 ' .

T
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I. Locarion Ixpex CArp: Al G 94681 ‘j
(¢) Name ... _ABRAMS, Arthur 7. Ser. No. .....882928 .
TYP.EML ___
(BIERank) Pyieh. S Organization _C0.A,308th lotor Prans.Corps.
_______ AT R S
(¢) Date of death _____ 1l-2-18 . . (d) Cause of death ____Lobar Pneumonia
IT. RearstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.): lI.N:r'
(aj Grave No. 111 _______ Row _______ - (Blot i = Ll S o LS e TY P SAWISSS
(0) Emerg. Address __ mmmme LAl

cablefon] el e Dawy etk ol T el SR , 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on .. O/=8 , 1920

VI T oLl 5 s foryward e oo G R S SSET O 0l ariN ] e S e o , 192
VII. SurPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
. % -
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. "¢ £ t/ el , 192 i
COUNTRY France Cemprory No. . 88 o i SarrT No. __‘&ﬂg-s“j______,l____*____
G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—35020

LIl Tkl




Wy tedf (X NELLVILOs 2 hee //7%;4,‘5 e /0&'/{-;’{;;/%7

GRAVE LOCATIO MLANK

OCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
A‘*r‘ga £ 882928 Arthur T.

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
Pvt. Co. A, 308 Eotor TeCos

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speecify clearly what map-is used.

American F .F. Cemetary #58

s
O A BN MBI . A SO T G M e it
HOW MAREKED: NamePegf OB . ... Grosst1©8
Headboard? ........... BottleW il e SR IA,
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Yes

Was onetbatredd witi Do div-¥ 1o Uit an S0 wo satddl 8 e R e

Was one fastemed to name peg or Yes -
gtalkie megdias al grave maarier . . S SUERr G NS Ll s D et

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

(Slgnatule and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q, A. E. F.

>



=== R e —————

- c@nvE LocaTion@ank 7

| LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
: Abrams # 882928 Arthur T.

(Surname.) (Number.) (TI'irst Name and Initials.)

Pvt. ‘" Co. A, 308 Motor T.C.

PLACE OF BURIAL. 18~sur=Tille’ e N 0

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. '

...... American E.F, Cemetary #58

Headboard? ........... AR A e s
I[DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastemed to name peg or Yeg
stake used as a grave marker?..,.. =S92 .

If name unknown and tags missing,
should be given here:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



. G@AVE LOCATION@LANK *
LOCATION OF THE' GRAVE OF

AR RIS e 8 32& oy DR 11.}};511" v

(Surname.) (Number.)

.......... P e B 3 Lrlg s
(Ranl.) ) Co s 30?01-@%11 ?n i51f’)
DATE OF BURIAL........ Nov: ‘B ‘91 [Sjinasnoe s Aol
PLACE OF BURIAL...... Is-Sur=Tille ... ...

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depariment.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. \

_American. Exp...Force. Cemetery. 58.....

.................. 1 ﬁap.D-EA..............................

GRAVE NUMBER.....:... loeL ...............
HOW MARKED: NamoPegl...... Ye8 orowst®.. . Yes
Headboardd st i, Bottlet [y M

[DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?..........o.iiiiiniae e

,a‘I ......
1 3 A B IV\(D[Bt;?‘. [ b
REPORTET : 2nd Pioneer

Joseph. A.Norris,Chaplain. »l.. ... Inf i

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

GRAVE LOCATIOR 'ANK

-LQCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

J
..... '}‘._._‘._'.-1.‘:;-‘,". . Y T v 5 1o 1o o R, - i)
(Surname.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Iﬁm:ﬁ?.j"";r
Pyt (-~ A ZAD YT m
......... -n.ujﬁ\\‘.'.i':.':
(Ranlk.) 3 (Organizatiun.).
DATE OF BURIAL. ........ Nov .3, 1918
PLACE OF BURIAL Is—ftur-lille

(Gi\'e. Cemetery, Town and Department.)
must specify clearly what map. is used

Map reference

o ot e e T ""\ (=4 =
S e I Bk R e - L e '."".....'...'.'..‘.v.f'.' 20
GRAVE NUMBER... .. > . ROB & T o KoL 4

> %
: Yes Ye
HOW MARKED: NamePegt?.... . . ... GCross?

Headboard? . o .. ...
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?......

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?..... ... ... .

If name unknown and, tags missing,

deseription and arks
should be given here: : Eyiion
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0277C% 0T YTMIY QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

CENLETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

HiTE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE

.. Abrams, Arthur T

58 - 231 2/28/ 219

STRIAL NUMBER

ORCGANIZATION

882928 Co. A, 308th Motor Trensport Corps
Date of Deash - 11/2/18
"/‘\ ,\‘3‘;&"‘)’
12 P e
9 \”' 174,%@1’81{ INSYFANCE INFORMATION
\ n ) eiu ; \ ff:‘ i g
3\ \ o YU DATE_ March 19, 1921.
o Ao |
NAME OF BENEFICIARY o RELATIONSHIP

QN

Mr, Edward Tritt, Legal Guardian of Geo. Abrams, (Brother)

Address

RFD #3, Cheney, Wash.

S/709/1:L



%o, G615, i T T R

.ICE OF THE QUARTZRMASTER GEPERQ wh i pih oy
CEMETERTAL DIVISTEN P o : ¢

Y
-
S
)‘E::

OVERSEAS FROJECT SUB-CECTION. r+
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CELETERY NO. DATE
---dbrams, Pyt, Avtr P, o LS . .58 -~ L Juy 28, 1920
SERIAL NUMBER ORCANIZATTON
NERReRg e S ML Coe Ae 308th Motor %w ns. Corps. Qéfgijyigyffﬁé
B el s, & Ml 11/2/]7_§)

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE duge 3, 1920
NAME OF BENEFICIARY ips, L. J. Shonkwiler, RELATIONSHIP  Aunt

B. 1711 Bridgeport Ave., Spoksne, Washington

Address:

N5=8438 /3¢
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|| WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

FROM: The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

TO: ’ The relatives of our dead.

f;SUBJECTE Participation of patriotic societies in funerals.

1. The American Legion has expressed its desire to render any
possible aid and comfort to relatives of our soldier dead returned from
Europe for burial at their homes, and to honor their fallen comrades
through participation in the funeral ceremonies. 1o thie end the Legion
requested this office to furnish the National Headguarters with the names
and addresses of next of kin, approximate date of return and other data.
This information cannot be furnished to others than relatives of the dead,
since it is peculiarly their property and its dlaeemlnat;pﬂmto others would
be a violation f our obligation to them and to é&ﬁgﬂlﬁad see®

RSl

2. Tha desire of the American Legiod“isebr ght ‘tonyour atten-
tion in order that, should you wish any aid from th organizgi'on or that
1t participate 1in the funeral of your soldier dead ‘you may bE3 g the
matter to the attention of the commander of the lo
be no local post, to the attention of the National
Legion, iational Heauquarters, Meridian Bldg., India

\92“

3. It is understocd to be the intention of p}h&a%at g1l Head-
quarters, American Legion, in case there is no local poq&ﬁ?ﬁ he. immediate
vicinity of the intended burial place of any returned soldier’'s remains,
to direct the nearest pogt to take actior on those cases where relatives
80 request.

4. The American Red ross desires also to render comfort to
the relatives of our dead, through their local chapters, which are in
operation in almost every town. We are sure they will be glad to serve
whenever they may be called upon.

5. The same is doubtless true concerning the other welfare
organizations which were officially recognized during the World War and
are still in operation, as well as other military associations which are

locally established.

]

By authority of the Quartermasier General:.

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

_OVER

P . R S e e e o aE  mreegsesse e e csspefeesa



it

Supplemental:—

The Jewish Welfare Board, whoes National headquarters are at 149 Flfth Ave,
New York City, will gladly render all necessary service to relatives of Jewish dead
and will operate directly or through correspondents in each locality.

g e s - . - B N e S — ———— e ——— -
. w2 BT s e :

.;&"'sg:’

o -
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OFFICZ OF THE TERMASTER GENBERLL
CEMETTE 1 AL DIVISION
HOBOKEN, WiJ« OVBRSEAS PROJINCT SUB~SLCTION
NAME QF DECE..SED SCLDIER CEMETERY HO, D.TE
Abrams, Arthur 7, 58-231 2/28/21
Date—of—beatirs
SERILL NULDBER RELNIZATION L
882928 Co. A., 308th Motor Trans., COrgs. 11-2-18

AR RISK INSURANCE INFORMAT ION

DATE
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELAT IONSHIR
Lddress
Coz .38e¢ Coe !
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G.R.S. Form #114-B

ANM __, ABRANS, Arthur T,

R e

#4054 FP0S RN Y 2L eT e ey e s gR I I

.;.’\;‘
@.---P.vct-.nc-a, o-cl.c--onn-nc-coou--u.@....aaaqa..,.. \*\

VISION & OREANIZATION .., 0.4, .3.09t.h Motor Trans. Carns. (BM)WW M/*B'Mu

CIEATH, , o i 538

s 'mFRO}J}WHICH}ECAMC.I.II.'IW- * L ® 8 * a9 0 4t 9 b v g v LR N 2

401\:.3 OR DECORATIONS AWARDED, UL -

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION,,, Sr12r1922 = L Ea8 By V. v :
Date Grave Row Block

Ste Hihiel American cemetery. 1233

LRI S I T I Y LT T R S R ]

Cemetery

Bobert C. Davis,
Major Zan
The Adijutant General

By 0BT
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